

Form 1595 1-31-92 (mos	APR 17 Date 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
7	Honorable Assistant commussioner original documents	for Patents: Please record the attached
91	Jame of conveying party(ies): Vard Frye	<pre>2. Name/address of receiving    party(ies):</pre>
HI	ames of conveying parties attached?	The Perkin-Elmer Corporation
	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment  Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other  Change of Name ☐ Reassignment	850 Lincoln Centre Drive Foster City, CA 94404
4. E	Date of execution: March 15, 2000	Add'l names of receiving parties attached?   Yes  No
5. A	application number(s) and/or patent r	number(s):
III	f this document is being filed with a y the first named inventor was:	new application, the date of signature
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/182,946 filed 29 October 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	s attached: 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
C	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)
	Iota Pi Law Group Customer No. 22918 (650) 324-0880	8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed
		9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{3}$
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
10. S	Statement and signature:	
j		belief, the foregoing information ached copy is a true copy of the
	ichael T. Gabrik  of Person Signing  Si	1. Halh 4/13/2000 gnature bate

**PATENT REEL: 010706 FRAME: 0418** 

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Ward Frye</u>, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Foster City, California (hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under and application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## MULTI-WELL MICROFILTRATION APPARATUS

filed on October 29, 1998, Serial No. 09/182,946, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may granted thereon or therefor, and any utility models corresponding thereto, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property;

And for the above named consideration I/we agree promptly to execute upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver, without further compensation, any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby sign below:

Date:	3/15/00	Word of Fige
	•	Ward Frye

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )

on Much 15, 2000 before me, Patti D. Selan, Noting Public, personally appeared Ward Frye, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/acc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATTI D. SELAN
Commission # 1210407
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*